1 22.01.25 en / 922A
0
2
6
9
3
3
6

6 22.01.25 en / 922A
Variants
Ordering Example for Variants
LK5895.12: Withgalvanicallyseparatedanalogueoutputwith
standardoutputfunctiontoindicatetheactual
insulationresistancevalue
  Terminals IA(+) / GA:
  0...20mA(bridgeXA-GA:4...20mA);
max.burden500Ω
  Terminals UA(+) / GA:
  0...10V(bridgeXA-GA:2...10V);
  max.current10mA
  Scaling:
  Loweranaloguevalue:RE=0
  Upperanaloguevalue:RE=∞
  Middleofrange: RE=289kΩ
  Outputfunctionseecharacteristics
  Formula example:
  For0-10V:RE=289kΩ/(10V/UA-1)
  For2-10V:RE=289kΩ/(8V/(UA-2V)-1)
  Clearance and creepage distances
  Rated impulse voltage / pollution degree:
  Analogueoutputtomeas.circuit: 8kV/2
  Analogueoutputtoauxiliaryvoltage:8kV/2
  Analogueoutputtorelaycontacts: 4kV/2
LK5895.12/011: Withoutwire-breakdetectionatL(+)/L(-)
LK5895.12/020: Withextendedtemperaturerange
  Temperature range:
  Operation:-40...+70°C
  (devicemountedawayfromheatgeneration
  components.;
  supplyvoltageonL(+)/L(-)max.AC/DC1000V;
  auxiliaryvoltageonA1+/A2max.DC24V,
  overvoltageuptoDC30Vonlyforashorttime)
  Degree of protection:
  Housing:IP20
LK5895.12/040: Withreducedmeasuringvoltage
  Measuring voltage:Approx.±45V
  Response values R
E
:
  Pre-warning(„VW“):
  kΩ:51020305070100150250500
  Alarm(„AL“)
  kΩ:131020305070100150250
  Eachadjustableviarotationalswitches
LK5895.12/800: WithadaptedmeasurementalgorithmforPVplants
LK5895.12/801: WithadaptedmeasurementalgorithmforPVplants
andgalvanicallyseparatedanalogueoutputwith
linearoutputfunctiontoindicatetheactualinsulation
resistancevalue
  Terminals IA(+) / GA:
  0...20mA(bridgeXA-GA:4...20mA);
  max.burden500Ω
  Terminals UA(+) / GA:
  0...10V(bridgeXA-GA:2...10V);
  max.current10mA
  Scaling:
  Loweranaloguevalue:RE=0
  Upperanaloguevalue:RE=100kΩ
  Middleofrange: RE=50kΩ
  Outputfunctionseecharacteristics
  Clearance and creepage distances
  Rated impulse voltage / pollution degree:
  Analogueoutputtomeas.circuit: 8kV/2
  Analogueoutputtoauxiliaryvoltage:8kV/2
  Analogueoutputtorelaycontacts: 4kV/2
LK5895.12/010/61DC24V1...250kΩ  20kΩ ...2MΩ
          Set.rangepre-warning
          Settingrangealarm
          Auxiliaryvoltage
          ULapproval